
Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m Run TIME: 06:00AM

NR:PREEJA SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26/11/2010

MR:OP JAISHA KOLKATA 15:31.73 2015

FINAL

1 TULSI KHOLIYA 1007 UTTARAKHAND

2 THARA M D 431 KERALA

3 ARATI PATIL 513 MAHARASHTRA

4 KRIRANJIT KOUR 318 HARYANA

5 L SURYA 724 RAILWAYS

6 GARGI SHARMA 357 HIMACHAL PRADESH

7 ARPITHA . 524 MANIPUR

8 RITU DINKAR 788 RAJASTHAN

9 VIDHYA K K 426 KERALA

10 VARSHA . 316 HARYANA

11 CHINTA YADAV 727 RAILWAYS

12 SANNYA SHARMA 573 MANIPUR

13 HEENA THAKUR 359 HIMACHAL PRADESH

14 MONIKA ATHARE 478 LIC

15 KAVITA YADAV 968 UTTAR PRADESH

16 DIMPLE SINGH 1043 CHHATTISGARH

17 JYOTI . 194 ASSAM

18 ASHA CHOUDHARY 104 AFI

19 PRINU YADAV 729 RAILWAYS

20 SANJEEVANI JADHAV 584 ONGC

21 PHOOLAN PAL 197 ASSAM

22 SAVITA PAL 198 ASSAM

23 SAIGEETA NAIK 156 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run TIME: 06:30AM

NR:BAHADUR PRASAD BRIMINGHAM 13:29.70 27/06/1992

MR:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 13:54.72 1994

FINAL

1 MANN SINGH 852 SERVICES

2 RANJEET PATEL 608 ONGC

3 SUNIL. KUMAR 363 HIMACHAL PRADESH

4 SURESH KUMAR 604 ONGC

5 ANIL G PANWAR 840 SERVICES

6 GURPREET . 327 HARYANA

7 RANJIT SINGH 675 PUNJAB

8 ARJUN KUMAR 981 UTTAR PRADESH

9 KISAN NARSI TADVI 606 ONGC

10 BIPIN KUMAR PATEL 199 ASSAM

11 VICTOR SAMUEL 929 TAMILNADU

12 BAHADUR PATEL 924 TAMILNADU

13 VIRENDER KUMAR PAL 758 RAILWAYS

14 HARISH KORANGA 1010 UTTARAKHAND

15 SHUBHANKAR GHOSH 739 RAILWAYS

16 PRAMOD SINGH PATNI 494 LIC

17 DHIRAJ SOLANKI 298 GUJARAT

18 LAKSHMANAN G 824 SERVICES

19 YOKESH . 919 TAMILNADU

20 PARMESHWAR SINGH 239 CHHATTISGARH

21 ANIL KUMAR YADAV 1003 UTTAR PRADESH

22 ABHISHEK PAL 757 RAILWAYS

23 ARJUNJI THAKOR 302 GUJARAT

24 KALIDAS HIRAVE 490 LIC

25 MANOJ . 330 HARYANA

26 VISHNOVEER SINGH 681 PUNJAB

27 GOURAV SHARMA 136 AFI

28 HARSHAD MHATRE 200 ASSAM

29 MURALI GAVIT 282 GUJARAT

57TH NATIONAL OPEN ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

25TH TO 28TH SEPTEMBER 2017, JLN STADIUM, CHENNAI

START LIST DAY -1

1



Event # 11 MENS  High Jump TIME: 08:00AM

NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR COMIBATORE # 2.26 10/11/2016

MR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUCKNOW 2.22 2016

GROUP A QUALIFYING ROUND

1 VINIT. K 541 MANIPUR

2 AJAY KUMAR 748 RAILWAYS

3 RITESH KUMAR 986 UTTAR PRADESH

4 AADARSH RAM . 897 TAMILNADU

5 SANDEEP KUMAR. 551 MANIPUR

6 MAHESH MEER 287 GUJARAT

7 BHARAT PANDEY 128 AFI

8 VINITH . 281 GUJARAT

9 HARSHITH S 612 ONGC

10 DEEPENDRA SINGH 807 RAJASTHAN

11 SEWAK SINGH 679 PUNJAB

12 CHETAN B 820 SERVICES

GROUP B

1 RITESH KUMAR. 493 LIC

2 DHARALAL . 325 HARYANA

3 MOTHIARUN . 905 TAMILNADU

4 PRATEEK GOSWAMI 283 GUJARAT

5 SINGH NAVIN RAMESHWAR 558 MANIPUR

6 MUHAMMED  . ANEESH 229 CHHATTISGARH

7 KS ANIL 816 SERVICES

8 SIDDARTH YADAV 781 RAILWAYS

9 V BHARATHI 823 SERVICES

10 JEFIN BIJU 449 KERALA

11 NIKHIL CHITTRASU 737 RAILWAYS

12 MANU FRANCIS 453 KERALA

Event # 44 MENS 100m Decathlon-1 TIME: 08:00AM

Heat 1

2 THEIVENDRAN . 915 TAMILNADU

3 ANIKET KUMAR 164 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

4 A SINGH 844 SERVICES

5 D.DNATA VRATHINAM 193 ANDHRA PRADESH

6 PRAVEEN KUMAR. 550 MANIPUR

7 VIJAY. KUMAR 345 HARYANA

8 RANEESH V. V. 780 RAILWAYS

Heat 2

2 SUREN . 912 TAMILNADU

3 GURPREET SINGH 522 MAHARASHTRA

4 DAYARAM . 810 SERVICES

5 DINESH KUMAR 542 MANIPUR

6 GURPREET SINGH 1056 PUNJAB

7 ANKIT MALIK 347 HARYANA

8 ABHISHEK N. SHETTY 767 RAILWAYS

Heat 3

2 DHARMENDER . 326 HARYANA

3 SURINDER KUMAR 750 RAILWAYS

4 VIJAY KUMAR 548 MANIPUR

5 PARVEEN RATHI 273 DELHI

6 AJAY YADAV 1002 UTTAR PRADESH

7 AMOLAK SINGH 846 SERVICES

8 GURSHARAN SINGH 659 PUNJAB

Event # 15 MENS  Shot Put TIME: 08:30AM

NR:OM PRAKASH SINGH SZOMBATHELY 20.69 12/05/2012

MR:INDERJEET SINGH KOLKATA 19.82 2015

DIRECT FINAL AS PER SCHEDULE

Event # 44 MENS Long Jump Decathlon-2 TIME: 08:30AM

2



Event # 18 MENS  Javelin Throw TIME: 09:30AM

NR:NEERAJ CHOPRA BYDGOSZDZ 86.48 23/07/2016

MR:RAVINDER SINGH KHAIRA LUCKNOW 79.04 2016

GROUP A QUALIFYING ROUND

1 VEERAMANI . 916 TAMILNADU

2 KANWAR PAL 268 DELHI

3 VIPIN PANWAR 168 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

4 JITENDER . 486 LIC

5 MAYANK SHARMA 222 CHANDIGARH

6 ABHISHEK SINGH 845 SERVICES

7 ASHISH SINGH 769 RAILWAYS

8 KHADAG SINGH 808 RAJASTHAN

9 RAJENDRA SINGH 775 RAILWAYS

10 RAVINDER SINGH 676 PUNJAB

11 MANDEEP KUMAR 343 HARYANA

12 SARABJEET SINGH 225 CHANDIGARH

13 YASHJEET SINGH 1017 UTTARAKHAND

14 DAVINDER SINGH KANG 1040 SERVICES

15 GOVINDBHAI TALPADA 300 GUJARAT

16 KRISHNA NAND TRIPATHI 1001 UTTAR PRADESH

17 SUNIL BISNNOI 649 PUNJAB

18 VIJAY YADAV 523 MAHARASHTRA

19

GROUP B

1 VISHNU PRASAD 129 AFI

2 GAURAV NEHRA 755 RAILWAYS

3 ARUN BABY 408 KARNATAKA

4 VIJAY YADAV 1005 UTTAR PRADESH

5 JAI CHOUDHARY 218 CHANDIGARH

6 ABHISHEK DRALL 260 DELHI

7 SUNIL GOSWAMI 488 LIC

8 NIKUL HADIYA 284 GUJARAT

9 CHINMAYA RANJAN JENA 574 ODISHA

10 PRAVINDER KUMAR 276 GOA

11 DEVINDER SINGH KANG 651 PUNJAB

12 AMIT KUMAR KUMAR 828 SERVICES

13 SAMARJEET SINGH 622 ONGC

14 NAVEEN KUMAR 798 RAJASTHAN

15 KISHOR KUMAR JENA 575 ODISHA

16 ROHIT KUMAR 211 BIHAR

17 SUNIL KUMAR 232 CHHATTISGARH

18 VIKRANT MALIK 348 HARYANA

19 RAMANDEEP SINGH MANN 1012 UTTARAKHAND

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run TIME: 09:30AM

NR:MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/2004

MR:KM BEENAMOL NEW DELHI 51.90 2002

Heat 1

1 SONAL CHAWLA 694 RAILWAYS

2 SHAHARBANA SODH T P 442 KERALA

3 RAJNI NAGAR 592 ONGC

4 ASHWINI AKKUNJI 389 KARNATAKA

5 DEBASHREEE MAJUMDER 1025 WEST BENGAL

6 SARITA GAEKWAD 280 GUJARAT

7 ROSHINI . 880 TAMILNADU

Heat 2

2 AMMU K.P 702 RAILWAYS

3 TWINKLE PUNDIR 961 UTTAR PRADESH

4 SHALINI DIXIT 107 AFI

5 M.R. POOVAMMA 593 ONGC

6 VIJAYAKUMARI G.K 392 KARNATAKA

7 VEERPAL KAUR 640 PUNJAB

8 VITHYA . 889 TAMILNADU

3



Heat 3

2 KAVITA. . 310 HARYANA

3 NEESHU . 242 DELHI

4 ANJU THOMAS 159 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

5 NITHYASHREE A. 387 KARNATAKA

6 JAUNA MURMU 590 ONGC

7 SUSHMITHA PATEL 938 TELANGANA

Heat 4

2 NIKITA SINGH CHOUHAN 105 AFI

3 SUBHA . 887 TAMILNADU

5 CHAVI SHARAVATH 719 RAILWAYS

6 JERIN JOSEPH 422 KERALA

7 HIMA DAS 195 ASSAM

8 VANDANA KUMARI 204 BIHAR

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run TIME: 10:00AM

NR:MUHAMMED ANAS NEW DELHI # 45.32 15/05/2017

MR:AROCKYA RAJIV KOLKATA 45.70 2015

Heat 1

1 HARSH KUMAR 983 UTTAR PRADESH

2 PRAJWAL SHETTY 277 GOA

3 BIBIN M S 463 KERALA

4 JAGMEET SINGH 663 PUNJAB

5 AMAN AULUCK 338 HARYANA

6 ARJUN KHOKHAR 746 RAILWAYS

7 D. RANGA RAJ 925 TAMILNADU

Heat 2

1 RAJESH KUMAR. 922 TAMILNADU

2 M.J. ASHWIN 407 KARNATAKA

3 AJIT SINGH CHOUHAN 121 AFI

4 VIKAS SINGH 190 ANDHRA PRADESH

5 LALIT MATHUR 754 RAILWAYS

6 MOHAN KUMAR 603 ONGC

7 SUDARSHAN . 254 DELHI

8 VINASH . 534 MANIPUR

Heat 3

1 AKASH . 898 TAMILNADU

2 SURAJ . 255 DELHI

3 THARUN SHEKAR 189 ANDHRA PRADESH

4 RONAK PAREKH 293 GUJARAT

5 RIPANJIT SINGH 677 PUNJAB

6 NOAH  NIRMAL TOM 569 MANIPUR

7 SURENDER . 794 RAJASTHAN

Heat 4

2 FAYIZ N H 465 KERALA

3 HARVENDRA SINGH 562 MANIPUR

4 CHANDAN BAURI 1032 WEST BENGAL

5 RAVINDER. . 334 HARYANA

6 JITHU BABY 822 SERVICES

7 AMAL JOSEPH 163 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

8 SUNNY . 598 ONGC

Heat 5

2 VISHAL JHA 261 DELHI

3 P. AKASH 735 RAILWAYS

4 MIJO CHACKO KURIAN 605 ONGC

5 HIMANSHU KUMAR 984 UTTAR PRADESH

6 ADINATH BAPU NAIK 233 CHHATTISGARH

7 GURJEET SINGH 367 JAMMU & KASHMIR

8 KUNAL KUMAR 208 BIHAR

Heat 6

2 BIGHNARAJ MIRIDIA. 167 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

3 RAVI KUMAR 344 HARYANA

4 NAVTEJDEEP SINGH 673 PUNJAB

5 SUMIT KUMAR 987 UTTAR PRADESH

6 JEEVAN. K.S 412 KARNATAKA

4



7 GAJANAN MISTRY 288 GUJARAT

8 RAHUL BABY 448 KERALA

Event # 44 MENS Shot Put Decathlon-3 TIME: 10:30AM

Event # 13 MENS  Long Jump TIME: 10:30AM

NR:ANKIT SHARMA ALMATY # 8.19 26/06/2016

MR:ANKIT SHARMA NEW DELHI 7.87 2014 QUALIFYING ROUND

GROUP A

1 SUMIT PAWAR 991 UTTAR PRADESH

2 SHAMSHEER S.E. 765 RAILWAYS

3 SABARI SHANKAR 932 TAMILNADU

4 ANKIT SHARMA 134 AFI

5 GURDAL SINGH 657 PUNJAB

6 JITIN THOMAS 240 CHHATTISGARH

7 JITHIN THOMUS 192 ANDHRA PRADESH

8 RAMDEV TIGA 384 JHARKHAND

9 ANKIT TIWARI 138 AFI

10 SATISH URAON 386 JHARKHAND

11 JINEESH VO 861 SERVICES

12 MEET VORA 307 GUJARAT

13 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV 215 BIHAR

14 JITENDER YADAV 864 SERVICES

15 ATHISTAM K. 1069 TAMILNADU

GROUP B

1 AZARUDDIN . 731 RAILWAYS

2 MOHIT . 974 UTTAR PRADESH

3 SIDDARTH . 406 KARNATAKA

4 VISHNU . 917 TAMILNADU

5 MD ANEES. Y 599 ONGC

6 SIRAJUDHEEN C. 452 KERALA

7 KULDEEP CHAYLHARY 539 MANIPUR

8 ABUL HASAN 979 UTTAR PRADESH

9 PREM KUMAR K 744 RAILWAYS

10 SUDHIR KUMAR 492 LIC

11 SILAMBARASAN M 834 SERVICES

12 SAHIL MAHABALI 346 HARYANA

13 ANAND MORI 289 GUJARAT

14 SUHAIL P V 468 KERALA

15 ASHISH KUMAR PATRA 578 ODISHA

Event # 44 MENS High Jump Decathlon-4 TIME: 04:00PM

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run TIME: 04:00PM

NR:DUTEE CHAND NEW DELHI # 11.30 15/05/2017

MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 11.43 2002

Heat 1

2 DIANDRA DUDLEY 509 MAHARASHTRA

3 PRIYANKA KALAGI S. 703 RAILWAYS

4 RUMA SARKAR 1030 WEST BENGAL

5 M.G. PADMINI 397 KARNATAKA

6 RAMYA RAJAN 437 KERALA

7 POOJA PANDIT 249 DELHI

Heat 2

2 SUNANDA SARKAR 718 RAILWAYS

3 POOJA RAWAT 251 DELHI

4 A.P. SRIJA 896 TAMILNADU

5 CHAITRALI GUJAR 512 MAHARASHTRA

6 H.M JYOTHI 394 KARNATAKA

7 KUSSUM CHIB 364 JAMMU & KASHMIR

Heat 3

2 VINITA NATHANI 483 LIC

3 JASPREET KAUR 635 PUNJAB

5



4 HIMASHREE ROY 716 RAILWAYS

5 PRIYA. . 244 DELHI

6 G NITHYA 937 TELANGANA

7 RANGA . 947 UTTAR PRADESH

8 ARCHANA M 893 TAMILNADU

Heat 4

2 A HARIKA DEVI 935 TELANGANA

3 PRAJNA S.PRAKASH 400 KARNATAKA

4 K.AACHYUTA KUMARI 177 ANDHRA PRADESH

5 ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN 1029 WEST BENGAL

6 MANVIR KAUR 636 PUNJAB

7 RICHA SHARMA 358 HIMACHAL PRADESH

8 MERLIN JOSEPH 423 KERALA

Heat 5

2 BONITA LAKRA 154 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

3 AMRIT KAUR 633 PUNJAB

4 ROKIYA KHATUN 1024 WEST BENGAL

5 VIJAYA KUMARI 957 UTTAR PRADESH

6 SONAM GOUR 108 AFI

7 CHANDRA LEKHA 892 TAMILNADU

8 HINA . 782 RAJASTHAN

Event # 15 MENS  Shot Put TIME: 04:00PM

NR:OM PRAKASH SINGH SZOMBATHELY 20.69 12/05/2012

MR:INDERJEET SINGH KOLKATA 19.82 2015

FINAL

1 AMIT . 322 HARYANA

2 DEVINDER SINGH . 645 PUNJAB

3 PRAVEEN . 812 SERVICES

4 RAVI . 253 DELHI

5 UMESH . 336 HARYANA

6 RAHUL AIR 518 MAHARASHTRA

7 C B KUMAR 491 LIC

8 SUNIL KUMAR.. 752 RAILWAYS

9 SIDHARTH RAO 270 DELHI

10 JASDEEP SINGH 770 RAILWAYS

11 KARANVEER SINGH 669 PUNJAB

12 NAVEEN SINGH 853 SERVICES

13 OM PRAKASH SINGH 621 ONGC

14 SHAKTI SINGH 809 RAJASTHAN

15 SUKHDEV SINGH 776 RAILWAYS

16 JASDEEP SINGH. 682 PUNJAB

17 TEJINDER PAL TOOR 860 SERVICES

18 AMIT TYAGI 498 LIC

Event # 38 WOMENS  Hammer Throw TIME: 04:00PM

NR:SARITA SINGH PATIALA # 65.25 01/06/2017

MR:HARDEEP KAUR NEW DELHI 61.67 2002

FINAL

1 JYOTI . 1045 HARYANA

2 KAVITA . 783 RAJASTHAN

3 MEDHA . 872 TAMILNADU

4 MINAKSHI . 142 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

5 NIKETA . 243 DELHI

6 R MUTHUSELVI . 475 LIC

7 REENA. . 314 HARYANA

8 SHANTHI . 883 TAMILNADU

9 SONAM . 949 UTTAR PRADESH

10 SONAM. . 477 LIC

11 SRINITHI . 886 TAMILNADU

12 POONAM DEVI 697 RAILWAYS

13 RANJU DEVI 631 PUNJAB

14 RITU DHIMAN 953 UTTAR PRADESH

15 RITU. DHIMAN 583 ONGC

16 KM FATIMA 632 PUNJAB

6



17 NIDHI KUMARI 956 UTTAR PRADESH

18 GUNJAN SINGH 720 RAILWAYS

19 REKHA SINGH 1009 UTTARAKHAND

20 SARITA P. SINGH 721 RAILWAYS

Event # 1 MENS 100m Run TIME: 04:15PM

NR:A.KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI # 10.26 28/04/2016

MR:ANIL KUMAR CHENNAI 10.37 2001

Heat 1

1 ELAKKIYADASAN . 899 TAMILNADU

2 REJAUL MOLLA 1035 WEST BENGAL

3 ANIRUDDHA GUJAR 489 LIC

4 PALLA NAGARJUNA 553 MANIPUR

5 ATHUL SENAN 472 KERALA

6 AGASTIAN . 730 RAILWAYS

7 RAVINDER KHASA 341 HARYANA

8 MANISH . 405 KARNATAKA

Heat 2

1 ASISH KUMAR NETAM 235 CHHATTISGARH

2 ANUROOP JOHN 455 KERALA

3 SAFIKUL MONDAL 1036 WEST BENGAL

4 RASUL MAZGUL 286 GUJARAT

5 HARMANPREET SINGH 661 PUNJAB

6 RAHUL KUMAR 985 UTTAR PRADESH

7 PRAVEEN MUTHU KUMAR 920 TAMILNADU

8 AMIT SINGH 366 JAMMU & KASHMIR

Heat 3

1 MANINDER SINGH 671 PUNJAB

2 SAMAN PRADHAN 169 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

3 SATNAM SINGH 856 SERVICES

4 MANIKANDAN RAJ 764 RAILWAYS

5 AMARJEET KUMAR 206 BIHAR

6 SHASHANK SHINDE 237 CHHATTISGARH

7 ROBIN R 557 MANIPUR

8 PRANAV K S 460 KERALA

Heat 4

1 HARJIT SINGH 660 PUNJAB

2 D. SAI KRISHNA 942 TELANGANA

3 RUPESH KASIRAM KADU 181 ANDHRA PRADESH

4 ASHISH . 323 HARYANA

5 GURINDERVIR SINGH 618 ONGC

6 GAURANG AMBRE 519 MAHARASHTRA

7 MD SADATH 842 SERVICES

8 JEENIL PATEL 295 GUJARAT

Heat 5

2 GANESH . 403 KARNATAKA

3 AIYAPPA KM 182 ANDHRA PRADESH

4 MOHIT KUMAR 1011 UTTARAKHAND

5 P PUNNIYA SURIYAN 175 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

6 MOHIT K 742 RAILWAYS

7 SANDEEP. KUMAR 362 HIMACHAL PRADESH

8 ADITYA . 116 AFI

Heat 6

2 SHAHNAWAZ ALI 256 DELHI

3 CH SUDHAKAR 626 ONGC

4 SIVAKUMAR . 910 TAMILNADU

5 YESU RAJ 221 CHANDIGARH

6 VIDYA SAGAR 843 SERVICES

7 MOHD. IMRAN ALI 977 UTTAR PRADESH

8 S SATHYA 188 ANDHRA PRADESH

Heat 7

2 MOHAMMED PAIGAMBAR 415 KARNATAKA

3 RAJENDER . 532 MANIPUR

4 GURLAL SINGH 223 CHANDIGARH

5 MAHESH KUMAR 796 RAJASTHAN

7



6 SUNIL DAHIYA 275 GOA

7 RANDHIR SINGH 368 JAMMU & KASHMIR

8 SAJAL WALESKI 139 AFI

Event # 34 WOMENS  Long Jump TIME: 04:30PM

NR:ANJU B GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004

MR:ANJU B GEORGE NEW DELHI 6.74 2002

FINAL

1 KARTHIKA . 176 ANDHRA PRADESH

2 REKHA . 784 RAJASTHAN

3 SHERIN . 884 TAMILNADU

4 AKSHAYAMOL A K 417 KERALA

5 D. AISHWARYA 388 KARNATAKA

6 SONAM GOUR 108 AFI

7 LIKSY JOSEPH 700 RAILWAYS

8 PRIYANKA KIRKETTA 369 JHARKHAND

9 BHARTI KUMARI 201 BIHAR

10 K.AACHYUTA KUMARI 177 ANDHRA PRADESH

11 SRUTHI LAKSHMI L 429 KERALA

12 ALPHY LUCKOSE 430 KERALA

13 UMA MAHESHWARI 894 TAMILNADU

14 RINTU MATHEW 712 RAILWAYS

15 SIPU MONDAL 1027 WEST BENGAL

16 SUPA PERVIN 1028 WEST BENGAL

17 A. PRIYA 399 KARNATAKA

18 MANJUSHREE RA 157 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

19 DEEPANSHI SINGH 964 UTTAR PRADESH

20 BHUMIKA THAKUR 642 PUNJAB

21 NEEVA V. 725 RAILWAYS

22 VIBHA YADAV 971 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run TIME: 04:30PM

NR:MANJIT KAUR CHENNAI 51.05 16/06/2004

MR:KM BEENAMOL NEW DELHI 51.90 2002

SEMI FINAL

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run TIME: 04:45PM

NR:MUHAMMED ANAS NEW DELHI # 45.32 15/05/2017

MR:AROCKYA RAJIV KOLKATA 45.70 2015

SEMI FINAL

Event # 32 WOMENS  High Jump TIME: 05:00PM

NR:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012

MR:SAHANA KUMARI CHENNAI 1.84 2012

FINAL

1 JYOTHI . 684 RAILWAYS

2 SONU . 687 RAILWAYS

3 VINOTHA . 888 TAMILNADU

4 JUELY BADHE 502 MAHARASHTRA

5 ANGEL P DEVASIA 419 KERALA

6 CHANDANA KUMARI 707 RAILWAYS

7 HARSHINI KUMARI 480 LIC

8 JINU MARIA MANUEL 435 KERALA

9 LAIMWN NARZARY 196 ASSAM

10 LIBIA SHAJI 440 KERALA

Event # 44 MENS High Jump Decathlon-4 TIME: 05:00PM

8



Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run TIME: 05:30PM

NR:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 11/10/2002

MR:OP JAISHA NEW DELHI 4:11.83 2006

Heat 1

1 MONIKA CHAUDHARY 692 RAILWAYS

2 VIJAY LAXMI 587 ONGC

3 SHEELU YADAV 970 UTTAR PRADESH

4 SNEHAL BARIA 279 GUJARAT

5 KRIRANJIT KOUR 318 HARYANA

6 PRIYA . 877 TAMILNADU

7 RISHU SINGH 515 MAHARASHTRA

8 SUGNDHA KUMARI 203 BIHAR

9 VIDHYA K K 426 KERALA

Heat 2

1 ARPITHA . 524 MANIPUR

2 HARMILAN BAINS 1058 PUNJAB

3 VIDHI DAGA 787 RAJASTHAN

4 SIPRA SARKAR 1031 WEST BENGAL

5 LILI DAS 695 RAILWAYS

6 PRAMILA YADAV 728 RAILWAYS

7 ADESH . 308 HARYANA

8 ARCHANA . 501 MAHARASHTRA

9 BABITHA C . 416 KERALA

10 KHUSHBU GUPTA 954 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run TIME: 06:00PM

NR:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 3:38.00 23/12/1995

MR:CHATHOLI HAMZA JAMSHEDPUR 3:39.90 2007

Heat 1

1 VISHAMBER KOLEKAR 747 RAILWAYS

2 SATHISH POONIA 841 SERVICES

3 SASHIBHUSAN SINGH 1039 WEST BENGAL

4 AJAY KUMAR BIND 978 UTTAR PRADESH

5 SAJEESH JOSEPH 741 RAILWAYS

6 PARBAT VASAVA 306 GUJARAT

7 TWINKLE TOMY 473 KERALA

8 CH. ERRAM NAIDU 939 TELANGANA

9 B.PRADEEP KUMAR 183 ANDHRA PRADESH

10 AJAY SAROJ 766 RAILWAYS

11 RAMDEV . 793 RAJASTHAN

12 MANDEEP . 1046 HARYANA

13 JAYARAJ . 901 TAMILNADU

14 MOHAN YADAV 571 MANIPUR

15 HARISH KORANGA 1010 UTTARAKHAND

16 SURJIT KUMAR 546 MANIPUR

Heat 2

1 MD AFSAL P 838 SERVICES

2 RAGURAM . 907 TAMILNADU

3 JASVIR SINGH 666 PUNJAB

4 MANJEET SINGH. 625 ONGC

5 RAJENDRA. SINGH 274 DELHI

6 SANJAY THAKOR 304 GUJARAT

7 ASHISH KUMAR 342 HARYANA

8 PARMESHWAR SINGH 239 CHHATTISGARH

9 MANJEET. SINGH 565 MANIPUR

10 BAHADUR PATEL 924 TAMILNADU

11 BIR SINGH 353 HARYANA

12 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 1004 UTTAR PRADESH

13 N. SIVA 191 ANDHRA PRADESH

14 RAHUL P R 467 KERALA

15 HARSHAD MHATRE 200 ASSAM

16 DEENDAYAL . 119 AFI

17 SACHE LAL PATEL 1014 UTTARAKHAND

9


